人民幣千元

RMB’ 000

保留溢利 Retained profits
於應用IFRS第16號後減少 Decrease upon application of IFRS 16 (c) 790

AnnuAl REPORT 2019   E-House (China) Enterprise Holdings Limited 173

2. A P P L I C A T I O N  O F  N E W  A N D
AMENDMENTS TO INTERNATIONAL
FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS
(“IFRSs”) (Continued)

IFRS 16 “Leases” (Continued)

As a lessee (Continued)

(c) The amount represents the difference between the rental
expenses charged to profit or loss under IAS 17 and the
aggregate amount of depreciation of right-of-use assets
and interest expense on lease liabilities under IFRS 16 at
the date of initial application by applying IFRS 16.C8(b)(i)
transition.

The fol lowing adjustments were made to the amounts
recognised in the consolidated statement of financial position
at 1 January 2019. line items that were not affected by the
changes have not been included.

先前於2018年

12月31日

呈報的賬面值 調整

於2019年

1月1日根據IFRS
第16號計量的賬面值

Carrying
amounts previously

reported at
31 December 2018 Adjustments

Carrying
amounts under

IFRS 16 at
1 January 2019

人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

RMB’ 000 RMB’ 000 RMB’ 000

非流動資產 Non-current assets
使用權資產 Right-of-use assets – 135,988 135,988
流動資產 Current assets
其他應收款項 Other receivables 1,794,139 (5,374) 1,788,765
流動負債 Current liabilities
其他應付款項 Other payables (857,554) 1,368 (856,186)
應付關聯方款項 Amounts due to related

 parties (67,841) 6,765 (61,076)
租賃負債 lease liabilities – (73,574) (73,574)
非流動負債 Non-current liabilities
租賃負債 lease liabilities – (65,963) (65,963)
資本及儲備 Capital and reserves
儲備 Reserves (2,773,667) 790 (2,772,877)

NOTE:

For the purpose of reporting cash flows from operating activities under
indirect method for the year ended 31 December 2019, movements in
working capital have been computed based on opening consolidated
statement of financial position as at 1 January 2019 as disclosed above.

2. 應用新訂及國際財務報
告準則（「 I FRS」）修訂
本（續）

IFRS第16號「租賃」（續）

作為承租人（續）

(c) 該金額為根據《國際會計準則》第

17號計入損益的租金開支及於首

次應用日期採納 IFRS第16.C8(b)
(i)號的過渡根據 IFRS第16號的使

用權資產折舊總額及租賃負債的

利息開支的差額。

對於2019年1月1日的綜合財務狀況表

內確認的金額作出下列調整。不包括

未受變動影響的項目。

附註：

就截至2019年12月31日止年度以間接方法呈

報經營活動所產生的現金流量而言，營運資金

的變動乃基於上文所披露於2019年1月1日的期

初綜合財務狀況表計算。